AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
JOSH GREEN, M.D.
GOVERNOR
KE KIAʻĀINA
STATE OF HAWAII
KA MOKUʻĀINA O HAWAIʻI
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
KA ʻOIHANA MĀLAMA LAWELAWE KANAKA

Bill Type (EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.FACL-TYP- CD
2300/CLM05-1 – Facility
Type Code
Reconciliation
Category of
Service
None (see note) N/A
Derived from MedQuest
user based logic.
HP Claim No EC-MED-PYR.HP-CLM- NO
2330B/REF02 – Other
Payer Claim Control
Number
When 2330B/NM101 =
"PR" And 2330B/NM109
(Other Payer Primary
Identifier)
=1000A/NM109 And
REF01 = "F8" Original
Reference Number
Move REF02, ELSE None
(EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.HP-CLM-NO
2330B/REF02 – Other
Payer Claim Control
Number
When 2330B/NM101 =
"PR" And 2330B/NM109
(Other Payer Primary
Identifier)
=1000A/NM109 And
REF01 = "F8" Original
Reference Number
Move REF02, ELSE None
(EC215) EC-DRUG-DTL.HP-CLM-NUM 896 – Transaction ID
Patient Account
No
EC-MED-CLM.PAT-ACCT-NUM
2300/CLM01 – Patient
Control Number
(EC410)
(EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.PAT-ACCT-NUM
2300/CLM01 – Patient
Control Number
Adjudication
Status
ADJU-STA N/A
CRN Date Process Date N/A
Converted from julian to
gregorian
Memo No. QI-2516, CCS-2503
July 3, 2025
Page 5
Service Begin
Date
EC-PROF-DTL.SER-BEG- DAT 2400/DTP03/
(EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.SER-BEG- DAT
2400/DTP03 – Service
Date
(EC215) EC-DRUG-DTL.DISP-DAT 401-D1 – Date of Service
Service End Date EC-PROF-DTL.SER-END- DAT
2400/DTP03 – Service
Date
When DTP01 = ‘472’
AND When DP02 = ‘D8’
When DTP01 = ‘472’
AND When DP02 = ‘D8’
(EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.SER-END- DAT
2400/DTP03 – Service
Date
When DTP01 = ‘472’
AND When DP02 = ‘D8’
When DTP01 = ‘472’
AND When DP02 = ‘D8’

EC-MED-DTL.CN1-CD
2400/CN102 – Contract
Type Code
When 2400/CN101 is
present
(EC205)
(EC810) EC-FACL-CLM.CN1- CODE
2300/CN101 – Contract
Type Code
01 – Diag Rel Group
(DRG)
02 – Per Diem 03 –
Variable Per Diem
      04  - Flat
      05  - Capitated
      06  - Percent
      09 - Other
Prescription
Number (EC810)
EC-FACL-NDC.RX-NUM
2410/REF02 –
Prescription Number
If Form Type = C When
2400 REF01 = "XZ" Move
REF02
(EC215) EC-DRUG-DTL.RX-NUM
402-D2 –
Prescription/Service
Reference Number
Memo No. QI-2516, CCS-2503
July 3, 2025
Page 13
NDC Code
(EC810)
EC-FACL-NDC.NDC-CD
2410/LIN03 – National
Drug Code
If Form Type = C When
LIN02 = “N4” Move
LIN03
(EC215) EC-DRUG-DTL.NDC-CD
407-D7 – Product/Service
ID
Ingredient Cost
(EC215)
EC-DRUG-DTL.INGRED-COST-
SUBMIT
409-D9 – Ingredient Cost
Submitted
New
Dispensing Fee
(EC215)
EC-DRUG-DTL.DISP-FEE
507-F7– Dispensing Fee
Paid (Health Plan)
New
NumScripts
(EC215)
EC-DRUG-DTL.-NUM-REFL-
ACT
403-D3 – Fill Number New
DaysSupply
(EC215)
EC-DRUG-DTL.SUPL-DAY 405-D5 – Days Supply New
Quantity
Dispensed
(EC215)
EC-DRUG-DTL.ITM-QTY
442-E7 – Quantity
Dispensed
New
Days (Length of
Stay)
N/A N/A
For Form Type I (UB)
This is a calculated value